

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

[Glenmorgan89](#) (Fri, 22 Sep at 10:12 AM) via Portal Meta
To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that De'Sean Quinn has once again habitually and willfully committed frequent and multiple violations of **RCW 42.17A**.

1) Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate reports of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debt. Unfortunately, Quinn has failed on numerous occasions to do this. (See Exhibit A – Quinn illegally late filed C3s, and Exhibit B - Quinn Illegally late filed C4s)

2) State law requires that all political advertisement contain sponsor identification, which includes the sponsor's name and address. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.320).

Mediums defined as political advertisement that are required to contain sponsor ID include Facebook pages and advertisements per **WAC 390-05-290**.

De'Sean Quinn's Facebook page fails to include sponsor identification. A video produced by Quinn and circulated via his FB page also fails to include sponsor identification: <https://www.facebook.com/ElectDeSeanQuinn/videos/1907461419512663/>.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that De'Sean Quinn committed the above violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per **RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c)**. If the PDC determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

Exhibit A -- Quinn Illegally late Late filed C3s

Report #	Type	Amended ? Y/N	Deposit Date	Due Date for Action	Date Submitted	Days Late
100768383	C3	N	6/1/2017	6/5/2017	6/12/2017	7
100768386	C3	N	6/1/2017	6/5/2017	6/12/2017	7
100771660	C3	N	4/30/2017	5/10/2017	6/28/2017	49
100771661	C3	N	5/5/2017	6/10/2017	6/28/2017	18
100781937	C3	N	7/27/2017	7/31/2017	8/11/2017	11
100781939	C3	N	7/31/2017	8/7/2017	8/11/2017	4
100781938	C3	N	7/27/2017	7/31/2017	8/11/2017	11
100786381	C3	N	8/23/2017	8/28/2017	9/11/2017	14
100786382	C3	N	8/30/2017	9/4/2017	9/11/2017	7
100786377	C3	N	8/18/2017	8/21/2017	9/11/2017	21
100786379	C3	N	8/11/2017	8/14/2017	9/11/2017	28
100786378	C3	N	8/10/2017	8/14/2017	9/11/2017	28
100786380	C3	N	8/14/2017	8/21/2017	9/11/2017	21
					Total Days late (as of now)	226

Exhibit B -- Quinn Illegally Late filed C4s

Report #	Type	Amended ? Y/N	Due Date for Action	Date Submitted	Days Late	
100742560	C4	N	2/10/2016	1/27/2017	352	
100742561	C4	N	3/10/2016	1/27/2017	323	
100742562	C4	N	4/11/2016	1/27/2017	291	
100742563	C4	N	5/10/2016	1/27/2017	262	
100742564	C4	N	6/10/2016	1/27/2017	231	
100742565	C4	N	7/12/2016	1/27/2017	199	
100742566	C4	N	7/26/2016	1/27/2017	185	
100742567	C4	N	9/12/2016	1/27/2017	137	
100742568	C4	N	10/18/2016	1/27/2017	101	
100742569	C4	N	11/1/2016	1/27/2017	87	
100742570	C4	N	12/12/2016	1/27/2017	46	
100754166	C4	N	3/10/2017	4/4/2017	25	
100742571	C4	N	1/10/2017	1/27/2017	17	
100749446	C4	N	2/10/2017	2/22/2017	12	
100770507	C4	N	6/10/2017	6/20/2017	10	
100774886	C4	N	7/11/2017	7/12/2017	1	
				Cumulative Total Days late (so far)	2279	